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Revision Drawing/Document Title Scale

C Series

A10417 C 0 001 P2 Location Plan 1:1250@A3

A10417 C 0 050 P1 Existing Location Plan 1:500@A1 / 1:1000@A3

A10417 C 0 099 P2 Existing Lower Ground Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 100 P2 Existing Ground Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 101 P2 Existing First Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 102 P2 Existing Second Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 103 P2 Existing Third Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 104 P2 Existing Fourth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 105 P2 Existing Fifth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 106 P2 Existing Sixth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 107 P2 Existing Seventh Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 108 P2 Existing Eighth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 109 P2 Existing Ninth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 110 P2 Existing Tenth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 111 P2 Existing Eleventh Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 112 P2 Existing Twelfth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 113 P2 Existing Thirteenth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 114 P2 Existing Fourteenth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 115 P2 Existing Roof Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 200 P2 Existing South West Elevation (Cartwright Gardens) 1:200@A0 / 1:566@A3

A10417 C 0 201 P2 Existing South East Elevation (Leigh Street ) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 202 P2 Existing North East Elevation (Sandwich Street) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 203 P2 Existing North West Elevation (Hastings Street) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 204 P2 Existing Service Road Elevations 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 300 P2 Existing Sections LL-MM-NN (Hughes Parry Tower) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 500 P1 Existing & Proposed Elevation : Cartwright Gardens 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 501 P1 Existing & Proposed Elevation : Leigh Street 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 502 P1 Existing & Proposed Elevation : Sandwich Street 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 0 503 P1 Existing & Proposed Elevation : Hastings Street 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 C 1 001 P1 Ground Floor Plan : Existing Security Measures 1:500@A1 / 1:1000@A3

A10417 C 1 002 P1 Ground Floor Plan : Existing Security Measures Photos NTS @ A1 / A3

D Series Planning Drawings

A10417 D 0 099 P2 Lower Ground Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 100 P2 Ground Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 101 P2 First Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 102 P2 Second and Third Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 104 P2 Fourth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 105 P2 Fifth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 106 P2 Sixth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 107 P2 Seventh Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 108 P2 Eighth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 109 P2 Ninth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 110 P2 Tenth to Thirteenth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 114 P2 Fourteenth Floor Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 115 P2 Roof Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 200 P2 South West Elevation (Cartwright Gardens) 1:200@A0 / 1:566@A3

A10417 D 0 201 P2 South East Elevation (Leigh Street ) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 202 P2 North East Elevation (Sandwich Street) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 203 P2 North West Elevation (Hastings Street) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 204 P2 Service Road Elevations 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 210 P2 North East Elevation (Sandwich Street) Coloured 1:200@A0 / 1:566@A3

A10417 D 0 212 P1 South East Elevation (Leigh Street) Coloured 1:100@A1 / 1:200@A3

MLUK339 211 08.03.2013 South West Elevation (Cartwright Gardens) Coloured 1:100 @ A1 (Long) / 1:600 A3

MLUK339 220 08.03.2013 Bay Study (Cartwright Gardens) Coloured 1:50 @ A0 / 1:143@A3

MLUK339 221 08.03.2013 Detail Bay Study   (Cartwright Gardens Wing) 1:50 @ A0 / 1:143@A3

MLUK339 222 08.03.2013 Detail Bay Study  (Leigh Street Wing) 1:25 @ A0 / 1:71@A3

MLUK339 223 08.03.2013 Detail Bay Study   (Cartwright Gardens) 1:25 @ A0 / 1:71@A3P
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A10417 D 0 300 P2 Section A-A (Main Building Long Section) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 301 P2 Section B-B (Main Building Long Section) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 310 P2 Sections CC-DD (Main Building Short Section) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 311 P2 Sections EE-FF-GG (Main Building Short Section) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 320 P2 Sections LL-MM-NN (Hughes Parry Tower) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 D 0 400 P2 Typical Bay Town Houses 1:50@A1 / 1:100@A3

A10417 D 0 401 P2 Typical Bay Main Building Sandwich Street 1:50@A1 / 1:100@A3

A10417 D 0 600 P2 Accessible Rooms 1:50@A1 / 1:100@A3

Landscape Proposals

1488 100 Cartwright Garden Design Development nts@A1

1488 101 Landscape Masterplan 1 :250@A1 / 1:500@A3

1488 102 General Arrangement Plan 1 :250@A1 / 1:500@A3

1488 103 Southern Courtyard 1 :100@A1 / 1:200@A3

1488 104 Northern Courtyard 1 :100@A1 / 1:200@A3

1488 105 The Hughes Parry Garden 1 :150@A1 / 1:300@A3

1488 106 Roadway Plan 1 :250@A1 / 1:500@A3

1488 107 Roadway Plan - Materials 1 :250@A1 / 1:500@A3

1488 108 Cartwright Gardens Materials Pallette nts@A1 / A3

1488 109 Cartwright Gardens Planting Pallette nts@A1 / A3

1488 110 Cartwright Gardens Furniture nts@A1 / A3

1488 111 Cartwright Gardens Community Use nts@A1 / A3

1488 112 Lighting Strategy 1 :200@A1 / 1:400@A3

1488 113 Existing Situation 1 :250@A1 / 1:500@A3

Z Series Demolition Drawings

A10417 Z 0 099 P1 Lower Ground Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 100 P1 Existing Ground Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 101 P1 First Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 102 P1 Second Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 103 P1 Third Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 104 P1 Fourth FloorDemolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 105 P1 Fifth Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 106 P1 Sixth Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 107 P1 Seventh Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 108 P1 Eighth Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 109 P1 Ninth Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 110 P1 Tenth Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 111 P1 Eleventh Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 112 P1 Twelfth Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 113 P1 Thirteenth Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 114 P1 Fourteenth Floor Demolition Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 115 P1 Roof Demoltion Plan 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 200 P1 South West Elevation (Cartwright Gardens) Demolition 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 201 P1 South East Elevation (Leigh Street ) Demolition 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 202 P1 North East Elevation (Sandwich Street) Demolition 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 203 P1 North West Elevation (Hastings Street) Demolition 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 204 P1 Service Road Elevation Demolition 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3

A10417 Z 0 300 P1 Tower Demolition (Section) 1:200@A1 / 1:400@A3
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